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	 ALEXANDRA PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL
TERM DATES 2024 – 2025  



	AUTUMN TERM

	SCHOOL OPENS 8.40AM
	SCHOOL CLOSES 3.25PM

	

	Tuesday 3rd September 2024
	Friday 18th October 2024

	

	Tuesday 29th October 2024
	Thursday 19th December 2024



	SPRING TERM

	SCHOOL OPENS 8.40AM
	SCHOOL CLOSES 3.25PM

	

	Monday 6th January 2025
	Friday 14th February 2025

	

	Monday 24th February 2025
	Friday 11th April 2025



	SUMMER TERM            

	SCHOOL OPENS 8.40AM
	SCHOOL CLOSES 3.25PM

	

	Tuesday 29th April 2025
	Friday 23rd May 2025

	

	Monday 9th June 2025
	Friday 25th July 2025



	INSET DAYS
	PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

	Monday 2nd September 2024
	Friday 18th April 2025 – Good Friday


	Monday 28th October 2024

	Monday 21st April 2025 – Easter Monday


	Thursday 2nd January 2025
	Monday 5th May 2025 – May Day


	Friday 3rd January 2025
	Monday 26th May 2025 Bank Holiday


	Monday 28th April 2025



Year 6 SAT’s to be confirmed, but will take place in May 2025.
Year 2 SAT’s take place between March, April and May 2025. 
Year 1 phonics assessments will take place during June 2025.
Please do not book holidays during these periods. Any holidays requested / taken will not be authorised.
To request leave of absence, a leave of absence form must be completed, with a letter attached detailing your request.
 To remind you, only leave of absence for exceptional circumstances will be authorised during term time. 
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